Plans for adding a video component to the UNC School of Public Health 

1999 Minority Health Conference

OBJECTIVES:

· Increase visibility of the Annual Minority Health Conference and the School

· Stimulate discussion of pressing health issues affecting minority communities

· Enable undergraduate and other students to learn about public health careers and training

· Catalyze and stimulate minority health related activities at other universities and stimulate research on minority health

· Disseminate knowledge and information regarding the health and social status of communities of color

· Expand the network of persons interested in minority health

· Publicize upcoming events related to minority and public health

CONCEPT:

The Videoconference will be built around the Annual Minority Health Conference as designed by the Annual Minority Health Conference Planning Committee.  The Conference will shape the videoconference, not the reverse.  The videoconference will not divert resources from the Conference nor interfere with Conference fundraising.

PROPOSED PROGRAM:

Conference:
9:30-10:30         
Keynote #1

1:00 pm
Live:  Welcome by professional announcer (and perhaps a "roving camera")

Possible announcers:  Jean Spaulding, Miriam Thomas (both are with WTVD channel 11)

Rebroadcast of morning 9:00am-9:30 session (need to allow for the possibility that may be only 15-20 minutes of video) - includes:

Introductions and welcomes

Student introduction (Lamont Bryant, Sonya Goode) 

Chancellor Hooker

Dean Roper

1:30pm 
Live:  Panel discussion

2:30pm 
Pre-recorded:  video about public health, the School, and recruitment


or

Live:   School and Department representatives make brief presentations and answer questions


or
Live::  Roving camera


or
Break
3:00pm 
Live:  Concurrent session from the Grumman Auditorium

4:15pm 
Live:  Wrap-up by professional announcer

4:30pm 
Videoconference ends

POTENTIAL DOWNLINK SITES


Minority-serving colleges and universities outside of NC (primary audience)


Health departments


CDC


Other colleges and universities

FACILITIES FOR QUESTIONS AND COMMENTS


Toll-free telephone line


FAX


E-mail? (with link from web site)

PUBLICITY, MARKETING


Flyer at ACE (done)


Flyer at APHA


E-mail lists (Minority-Health@listserv.cdc.org, SAAPHI-L)


Mailing to available lists for U.S. outside of NC


Telephone calls and e-mails to prospective sites

BUDGET PROJECTION


RMG Satellite Productions (Bob Gubar), quotation 9/24/1998
20,125


(includes satellite uplink and transponder time, video/audio

equipment rental, and production staff).  Assumes that all 

video takes place from one room (Grumman Auditorium).

Overtime (over 10 hr/day) charged at 1-1/2 time.

50% due upon acceptance of bid.


Announcer fee
$1,000


Phone lines
500


Friday Center
?


Electric power and parking
?


Lighting
?


Cellular telephone charges
?


Publicity and marketing
$2,000


Center for Distance Learning
?



———


TOTAL
$30,000??

POSSIBLE SOURCES OF FUNDING


WTVD Public Service Foundation (for the announcer)


Various

LETTERS TO SPEAKERS


Mention videoconference and possibility of videocassette


Slides in Powerpoint?


Posting of presentation on web?

MAIL TO SITES (OR DISTRIBUTE VIA WWW)


Agenda


Handouts?

ISSUES TO BE WORKED OUT (to be expanded)


How to show presenters' slides

OTHER NOTES


Carmine Rocko mentioned (who is she?)


Ayanna Kersey (HPAA) website assistance?

DISTRIBUTION LIST FOR VIDEO PLANNING

Rashmi Agarwal <ragarwal@email.unc.edu>

Trude Bennett <tbennett@sph.unc.edu>

Bill Browder <bill_browder@unc.edu>

Lamont Bryant <lamont.bryant@sph.unc.edu>

Barbara Chavious <barbara_chavious@unc.edu>

Larry Crum <crum@bios.unc.edu>

Michol Dawson <mdawson@email.unc.edu>

Lori Carter Edwards <lcedward@sph.unc.edu>

Mary Everette <everette@bios.unc.edu>

Matthew Garvin <mgarvin@sph.unc.edu>

Sonya Goode <sonya.goode@sph.unc.edu>

Veronica Lawrence <lawrence@bios.unc.edu>

Laura Montanez <lmontane@sph.unc.edu>

Victor Schoenbach <victor_schoenbach@unc.edu>

John Sharo <john_sharo@unc.edu>

Aundra Shields <aundra_shields@unc.edu>

Bill Small <wt_small@unc.edu>
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